

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

MAJULI: ASSAM: 785104

No.: MUC/e-filing-56/19-20/08NS

Dated Majuli, the 12th of June 2023

(B'

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Expression of Interest (E.O.I.) are hereby invited from registered Chartered Accountants Firms/ Cost & Management Accountants Firms for filling the TDS, GST and Professional Tax of the Majuli University of Culture (a State Govt. University). The last date of submission of E.O.I. is 26th June 2023 up to 2.00 pm and will be opened on the same day at 2.30 pm by the Finance Committee in presence of the interested parties or their authorized representatives in the O/o the Majuli University of Culture, Garamur, Majuli, Assam.

Majuli University of Culture Garamur, Majuli

Dated Majuli, the 12th of June 2023

Memo. No.: MUC/e-filing-56/19-20/08NS

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for information.
- 2. The Finance & Accounts Officer, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for information.
- 3. Mr. Dhrubajyoti Borah, Senior Assistant for uploading this notification in the website of the Majuli University of Culture.
- 4. Notice Board.
- 5. Office copy.

Registrar Majuli University of Culture Garamur, Majuli